
Belmont United Methodist Church

2025 Min. Council committee/members

First Name Last Name Email Ministry Area Group 

Kenneth Edwards Primary
Kenedwards3002@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Partnering Advocacy Team

John Smith Primary
wesleysmith.tn@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Partnering Advocacy Team

Jeanie Rutland Primary
jeaniewrutland@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Belmont Opportunity Scholarship Comm. 2022-2023

Raholanda White Primary
raholanda.white@mtsu.edu
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
rhowhite01@comcast.net
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Partnering Belmont Opportunity Scholarship Comm. 2022-2023

Robert Kolarich Primary
bkolarich@pricehillkolarich.com
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Belmont Opportunity Scholarship Comm. 2022-2023

Partnering Belmont Opportunity Scholarship Comm. 2022-2023Judy Isenhour Primary
isenhour.judy@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
isenhour.judy@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Louis Jordan Primary
louisjordan53@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Katherine Grant Primary
kg602013@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025
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Jessica Kolarich Primary
jckolarich@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Alisa Bradford Primary
Alisaejones@yahoo.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
alisaejones@yahoo.com
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Trudy Holden Primary
trudytaylorholden@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Franklin Moore Primary
frank4bumc@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
fjmoore@me.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Renee Cannon Primary
reneecannon@outlook.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Kim Cannon Primary
kimberleycannon@outlook.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Connecting Communications

Eric Patton Primary
eric.patton@nm.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Paul Purdue Primary
paul@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025
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Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025James Strickland Primary
jamesestrickland@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Connecting Belmonters for Inclusion (BFI) 2025Matthew Webb Primary
matt@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
mgwebb@gmail.com
Privacy:

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Mary Alice Keller Primary
maryalicekeller2@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Children's Ministry Team

Lindy Page Primary
llpage84@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing Children's Ministry Team

Growing Children's Ministry TeamAmy Cooper Primary
amy@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
amy@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Angela Slade Primary
aslade@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
angieslade@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Communications

Edwin Acevedo Primary
edwin.a.acevedo@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Communications

Gretchen Napier Primary
gretchennapier1@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Communications
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Patricia Delli-Bovi Primary
pdellibovi83@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Communications

Connecting CommunicationsCynthia Caldwell Primary
cyncald@icloud.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members
Alternate
cyncald@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Connecting Congregational Care 2022-2023

Growing Discipleship

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Growing Spiritual Formation ( Sacred Path)

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Heather Harriss Primary
heather@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Leaders
Alternate
hpharriss@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Connecting Congregational Care 2022-2023Martha Hooper Primary
marthahooper@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Melissa Eckert Primary
meleckert.28@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Connection Committee

Connecting Connection CommitteeLori Pearce Primary
thepearces@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Stephen Bryant Primary
bryantstephen327@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
stephenmarcie@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing Discipleship

Edmond Batsel Primary
edandjunebatsel@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024
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Susan Willis Primary
arnellwillis@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Susan Bradford Primary
susangbradford@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Mary Helen Marigza Primary
mhmarigza@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
mark@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Bart Perkey Primary
bnperkey@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Susan Kirby Primary
Susan.B.kirby@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024Barbara Peek Primary
bfpeek@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Growing ENCORE (Sr. Adult) Ministries 2024Carolyn Primm Primary
caryhome@verizon.net
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Vasna Sakarapanee Primary
nithet@hotmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023

Hai Htoo Primary
htoohai14@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023

Dee Alexcia Sein Dee (Mu Dah) Primary
dah.mu78@yahoo.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023
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John Saw Primary
johnsaw40@yahoo.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023

Connecting Golden Triangle Ministries 2022-2023Emma Bushong Primary
ejoybushong@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members
Alternate
emma@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Nelda Schreiber Primary
NVBS10@aol.com
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Homeless Ministry Team 2022-2023

Susan Utley Primary
susanutley@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Homeless Ministry Team 2022-2023

Joseph Engle Primary
jmikeengle@comcast.net
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Homeless Ministry Team 2022-2023

Ingrid McIntyre Primary
Ingrid.mcintyre@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders
Alternate
ingrid.mcintyre@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Partnering Homeless Ministry Team 2022-2023

Catherine Knowles Primary
cathknows@yahoo.com
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Homeless Ministry Team 2022-2023

Partnering Outreach TeamAllison Rutland Primary
Allie.rutla@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Partnering Service /Mission

Julie Gammill Gibson Primary
jubywuby@yahoo.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Sunday Morning Adult Education
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Judith Lewis Primary
judylewis5@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Mary Walker Primary
maryewalker09@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Elizabeth Whiting Primary
lwhiting0406@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Nancy Northington Primary
nnorthington@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Susan Johnson Primary
esjohnson87@yahoo.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Melissa Cash Primary
melcash711@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Margaret Meyer Primary
maggiehopemeyer@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Elizabeth Ayton -- Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Carrie Sherrill Primary
carrie@belmontumc.org
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members
Alternate
carrie.j.sherrill@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Connecting Weekday SchoolLynne Collier Primary
mozblac212@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Weekday School Ministries Advisory Board 2022-2023

Carl Jenkins Primary
gammi51@aol.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025
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Susan Logan Primary
giantear12@aol.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Charles Warfield Primary
cwarfield@brooksideproperties.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
cwarfield@comcast.net
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Starr Strickland Primary
starrjim@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Paula Gaddis Primary
paulagaddis58@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

David Komisar Primary
mkkandco@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Melody Komisar Primary
mkkandco@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Charles Gallant Primary
chase0836@yahoo.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

George Engle Primary
rengle02@yahoo.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Amy Smith Primary
amysmith1961@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Welcoming Team 2025

Marcie Smeck Bryant Primary
msmeck.bryant@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing WNAB Programs (adults)
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Erin Payne Primary
pearce.erine@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
greengirl310@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Michael Graves Primary
ashpep66@att.net
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Anne Browne Primary
brownea54@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
brownea54@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Laura Tenzel Primary
lauratenzel@att.net
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate

Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Kelsey Caddell Primary
kelseyefields@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Elizabeth Womack Primary
bethtuckerwomack@bellsouth.net
Privacy: Anyone

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Amy Geise Primary
ageise2@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone
Alternate
ageise2@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders

Connecting Worship & Music Committee 2025

Printed on May 22, 2025 at 03:03pm Page 9 of 11



First Name Last Name Email Ministry Area Group 

Jennifer Bagwell Primary
jennifer@bagwelldesign.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Young Adults

Ethan Bagwell Primary
erbagwell@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Young Adults

Connie Purdue Primary
conniepurdue2018@gmail.com
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Young Adults

Emily Guerry Primary
egelephant21@gmail.com
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing Young Adults

Emma Cropsey Primary
emma.cropsey.27@harpethhall.org
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Leah Shepherd Primary
Leahroseshepherd@gmail.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Louis Rojas Primary
porterrojas@icloud.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Dayton Rojas Primary
daytonrojas@icloud.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Natalia Del Pino Primary
n.delpino@icloud.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Carter Geise Primary
carterdog850@gmail.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Julian Weiler Primary
julianw76965@mnpsK12.org
Privacy: Leaders & Group Members

Growing Youth Ministry Team
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Henry Knowles Primary
henryknowles26@usn.org
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Ashlee Headrick Primary
ashlee.headrick@mybga.org
Privacy: Anyone

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Jack-Charles Headrick Primary
jackcharlesheadrick@gmail.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Hannah Parker Primary
hannah.r.parker@icloud.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Anna Eiring Primary
aceiring@gmail.com
Privacy:

Growing Youth Ministry Team

Total: 95

Printed on May 22, 2025 at 03:03pm Page 11 of 11


	2025 Min. Council committee/members

